TOWN OF APPLE VALLEY

CENTRAL ROAD SEWER IMPROVEMENTS

PROJECT NUMBER: 2020-08

BID OPENING: JANUARY 12, 2021 @ 2:00 PM - TOWN CLERK'S OFFICE

PROJECTED AWARD DATE: JANUARY 26, 2021 PROJECTED START DATE: FEBRUARY 16, 2021 PROJECTED COMPLETION DATE: MAY 11, 2021



FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION, PLEASE CONTACT THE TOWN CLERK'S OFF AT 760-240-7000 EXT. 7800 OR EMAIL RECORDS@APPLEVALLEY.ORG.

	BID RESULTS
Company:	DDH Apple Valley Construction
Bid Amount:	\$773,509.00
Apparent Low	v Bidder. Submitted complete bid package including Ad. 1.
Company:	Christensen Brothers General Engineering
Bid Amount:	\$953,860.90
	IZ. II ×3. 11. 1. ×
, ,	Kelley's Underground
Bid Amount:	\$998,768.00
Company:	AID Builders
Bid Amount:	\$1,056,180.00
Company:	High Desert Underground
Bid Amount:	\$1,253,555.00
8	
0-	Danden Freezekins
, ,	Borden Excavating
Bia Amount:	\$1,258,580.00
Company:	Van Dyke Corporation
Bid Amount:	\$1,320,480.00

TOWN OF APPLE VALLEY

CENTRAL ROAD SEWER IMPROVEMENTS

PROJECT NUMBER: 2020-08

BID OPENING: JANUARY 12, 2021 @ 2:00 PM - TOWN CLERK'S OFFICE

PROJECTED AWARD DATE: JANUARY 26, 2021 PROJECTED START DATE: FEBRUARY 16, 2021 PROJECTED COMPLETION DATE: MAY 11, 2021



FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION, PLEASE CONTACT THE TOWN CLERK'S OFF AT 760-240-7000 EXT. 7800 OR EMAIL RECORDS@APPLEVALLEY.ORG.

Company: Kirtley Construction DBE TK Construction

Bid Amount: \$1,610,357.00

END OF BID RESULTS

SECTION 300 - BID FORM - Add 2 1

NAME OF BIDDER: DDH Apple Valley Construction, Inc.

The undersigned Bidder hereby declares that it has carefully examined the location of the proposed Work, and has read and examined the Contract Documents, including all plans, specifications, and all addenda, if any, for the following Project:

Central Road Sewer Improvements

We hereby propose to furnish all labor, materials, equipment, tools, transportation, and services, and to discharge all duties and obligations necessary and required to perform and complete the Project in strict accordance with the Contract Documents for the following TOTAL BID PRICE:

BID SCHEDULE

	Description	QTY.	Units	Rate	Total
1	Mobilization/Demobilization/Bonds/Insurance	1	LS	Ate,000.00	46,000.00
2	Traffic Control	1	LS	35,400.00	35,600.00
3	Erosion Control Implementation.	1	LS	10,200.00	10,200.00
4	Sawcut AC pavement	8,350	LF	0.84	7014.00
5	Remove and dispose of AC paving from trench (per LF of trench)	4,320	LF	3.80	16,416,00
6	Sawcut PCC	15	LF	10.20	153.00
7	Remove and replacement of PCC at cross gutter	35	SF	86.00	3,010.00
8	Construct Sewer Manhole	12	EA	8,300.00	99,600.00
9	Construct 18" PVC PS115 Sewer Main	3,560	LF	60,00	213,600.00
10	Construct 15" PVC SDR 35 Sewer Main	148	LF	92.00	13/414.00
11	Construct 10" PVC SDR 35 Sewer Main stub outs	32	LF	50.00	1,600.00
12	Construct 6" PVC SDR 35 Sewer Laterals	28	EA	2,300.00	64,400.00
13	Connect to existing sewer manhole and reconstruct bottom per plan	2	EA	7,900.00	15,800.00
14	Reconnect existing sewer lateral to new sewer main	2	EA	3,000.00	6,000.00
15	Trench repair (within area not to receive mill and overlay)	1,300	LF	47.00	61,100.00
16	Trench repair (within area to receive mill and overlay)	3,250	LF	26.00	84,500.00
17	Mill and overlay AC paving	40,000	SF	1.70	68,000.00
18	Replace any damaged or removed striping	1	LS	181000.00	18,000.00
19	Post installation video and cleaning of the sewer line	1	LS	8,900.00	8,900.00

In case of discrepancy between the unit price and the line item cost set forth for a unit price item, the line item cost, calculated at the unit price multiplied by the estimated quantity, shall prevail and shall be utilized as the basis for determining the lowest responsive, responsible bidder. However, if the amount set forth as a unit price is ambiguous, unintelligible or uncertain for any cause, or is omitted, or is the same amount as the entry in the "Line Item Cost" column, then the amount set forth in the "Line Item Cost" column for the item shall prevail and shall be divided by the estimated quantity for the item and the price thus obtained shall be the unit price. If any of the above discrepancies exist, the Town may recalculate the bid price on the basis of the unit price and the bidder agrees to be bound by such recalculation. Final payment for unit price items shall be determined by the Town from measured quantities of work performed.

BASE BID PRICE (BASED ON BID SCHEDULE):

\$ 773,509.00

Base Bid Price in Numbers

Seven Hundred Seventy-Three Thousand Five Hundred Nine Dollars and Zero Cents
Base Bid Price in Written Form

In case of discrepancy between the written price and the numerical price, the written price shall prevail.

The undersigned agrees that this Bid Form constitutes a firm offer to the Town which cannot be withdrawn for the number of Working Days from the bid opening stated in the Notice Inviting Bids from the bid opening, or until a Contract for the Work is fully executed by the Town and a third party, whichever is earlier.

The Contract Time shall commence on the date stated in the Town's Notice to Proceed or as stated above. In no case shall the Contractor commence construction prior to the date stated in the Town's Notice to Proceed, or before providing the required bonds and evidence of insurance.

Bidder certifies that it is licensed in accordance with the California law providing for the registration of Contractors, License No. 680052 , Expiration Date 11/30/21, class of license A . If the bidder is a joint venture, each member of the joint venture must include the above information.

The undersigned acknowledges receipt, understanding and full consideration of the following addenda to the Contract Documents.

Addenda No.	01 - Dated 01/07/2021
Addenda No.	N/A
Addenda No.	N/A

bidder shall set forth below: (a) the name and the location of the place of business, (b) the California contractor license number, (c) the Department of Industrial Relations registration number, and (d) the portion of the work which will be done by each subcontractor who will perform work or labor or render service to the Contractor in or about the construction of the work in an amount in excess of onehalf of one percent (1/2%) of the Contractor's Total Bid Price. Notwithstanding the foregoing, if the work involves streets and highways, then the Contractor shall list each subcontractor who will perform work or labor or render service to Contractor in or about the work in In compliance with the Subletting and Subcontracting Fair Practices Act of the Public Contract Code of the State of California, each an amount in excess of one-half of one percent (1/2%) of the Contractor's total Bid Price or \$10,000, whichever is greater. No additional ime shall be granted to provide the below requested information. If no subcontractor is specified, for a portion of the work, or if more than one subcontractor is specified for the same portion of Work, then the Contractor shall be deemed to have agreed that it is fully qualified to perform that Work, and that it shall perform that portion

Work to be done by Subcontractor	Name of Subcontractor	Location of Business	CSLB Contractor License Number	DIR Registration Number
Mill & Overlay	ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT	400 E. 6th Street, . Corona CA	267073	1000001051
Striping	SUPERIOR PAVEMENT MARKINGS	5312 Cypress Street, Cypress, CA	776306	1000001476
Survey	TRLS ENGINEERING INC.	10770 I Ave STE 108 Hesperia,CA	LS6205	1000020920
Manholes & Manhole Coating	MANHOLE BUILDERS INC.	11762 De Palma C-1 PMB 234 Corona, CA	831892	1000012259

Work to be done by Subcontractor	Name of Subcontractor	Location of Business	CSLB Contractor License Number	DIR Registration Number
Name of Bidder DDH Apple Ask	ple daties Construction, Inc.	E		
Signature	1//			
Name & Title <u>Douglas G. Hamilton,</u>	Hamilton, President			
Dated_01/12/2021				

SECTION 300 - BID FORM

NAME OF BIDDER:	Christensen Brothers General Engineering, Inc.

The undersigned Bidder hereby declares that it has carefully examined the location of the proposed Work, and has read and examined the Contract Documents, including all plans, specifications, and all addenda, if any, for the following Project:

Central Road Sewer Improvements

We hereby propose to furnish all labor, materials, equipment, tools, transportation, and services, and to discharge all duties and obligations necessary and required to perform and complete the Project in strict accordance with the Contract Documents for the following TOTAL BID PRICE:

BID SCHEDULE

	Description	QTY.	Units	Rate	Total
1	Mobilization/Demobilization/Bonds/Insurance	1	LS	32400	32400
2	Traffic Control (No flagman) (Close Road with detours)(Public notification)	1	LS	61000	61000
3	Erossion Control Implementation.	1	LS	6600	6600
4	Sawcut AC pavement	8,350	LF	.87	7264.50
5	Remove and dispose of AC paving from trench (per LF of trench)	4,320	LF	.82	3542.40
6	Sawcut PCC	15	LF	13.80	207
7	Remove and replacement of PCC at cross gutter	35	SF	67	2345
8	Construct Sewer Manhole	12	EA	9000	108000
9	Construct 18" PVC SDR 35 Sewer Main	3,560	LF	90	320,400
10	Construct 15" PVC SDR 35 Sewer Main	148	LF	105	15,540
11	Construct 10" PVC SDR 35 Sewer Main stub outs	32	LF	66	2112
12	Construct 6" PVC SDR 35 Sewer Laterals	28	EA	5000	140000
13	Connect to existing sewer manhole and reconstruct bottom per plan	2	EA	4800	9600
14	Reconnect existing sewer lateral to new sewer main	2	EA	5400	10800
15	Trench repair (within area not to receive mill and overlay)	1,300	LF	40	52000
16	Trench repair (within area to receive mill and overlay)	3,250	LF	29	94250
17	Mill and overlay AC paving	40,000	SF	1.62	64800
18	Replace any damaged or removed striping	1	LS	11000	11000
19	Post installation video and cleaning of the sewer line	1	LS	12000	12000

In case of discrepancy between the unit price and the line item cost set forth for a unit price item, the line item cost, calculated at the unit price multiplied by the estimated quantity, shall prevail and shall be utilized as the basis for determining the lowest responsive, responsible bidder. However, if the amount set forth as a unit price is ambiguous, unintelligible or uncertain for any cause, or is omitted, or is the same amount as the entry in the "Line Item Cost" column, then the amount set forth in the "Line Item Cost" column for the item shall prevail and shall be divided by the estimated quantity for the item and the price thus obtained shall be the unit price. If any of the above discrepancies exist, the Town may recalculate the bid price on the basis of the unit price and the bidder agrees to be bound by such recalculation. Final payment for unit price items shall be determined by the Town from measured quantities of work performed.

BA	ASE BID PRICE (BASED ON BID SCHEDULE):
\$_	953,860.90
	Base Bid Price in Numbers
Nine hundred Fift	Three Thousand Eight Hundred Sixty Dollars Ninety Cents
	Base Bid Price in Written Form

DAGE DID DDIGE (DAGED ON DID GOLIEDULE)

In case of discrepancy between the written price and the numerical price, the written price shall prevail.

The undersigned agrees that this Bid Form constitutes a firm offer to the Town which cannot be withdrawn for the number of Working Days from the bid opening stated in the Notice Inviting Bids from the bid opening, or until a Contract for the Work is fully executed by the Town and a third party, whichever is earlier.

The Contract Time shall commence on the date stated in the Town's Notice to Proceed or as stated above. In no case shall the Contractor commence construction prior to the date stated in the Town's Notice to Proceed, or before providing the required bonds and evidence of insurance.

Bidder certifies that it is licensed in accordance with the California law providing for the registration of Contractors, License No. 893188 ____, Expiration Date 03/31/2021, class of license ____ A _. If the bidder is a joint venture, each member of the joint venture must include the above information.

The undersigned acknowledges receipt, understanding and full consideration of the following addenda to the Contract Documents.

Addenda No	1	
Addenda No		
Addenda No.		

bidder shall set forth below: (a) the name and the location of the place of business, (b) the California contractor license number, (c) the Department of Industrial Relations registration number, and (d) the portion of the work which will be done by each subcontractor who then the Contractor shall list each subcontractor who will perform work or labor or render service to Contractor in or about the work in will perform work or labor or render service to the Contractor in or about the construction of the work in an amount in excess of onehalf of one percent (1/2%) of the Contractor's Total Bid Price. Notwithstanding the foregoing, if the work involves streets and highways, an amount in excess of one-half of one percent (1/2%) of the Contractor's total Bid Price or \$10,000, whichever is greater. No additional In compliance with the Subletting and Subcontracting Fair Practices Act of the Public Contract Code of the State of California, each time shall be granted to provide the below requested information.

then the Contractor shall be deemed to have agreed that it is fully qualified to perform that Work, and that it shall perform that portion If no subcontractor is specified, for a portion of the work, or if more than one subcontractor is specified for the same portion of Work, itself.

Work to be done by Subcontractor	Name of Subcontractor	Location of Business	CSLB Contractor License Number	DIR Registration Number
Thermoplastic items	Cat Tracking	Riverside CA	991122	1000011750
Manholes	MCS	Murrieta CA	445161	1000010719
-		Š		
			Te .	

DIR Registration Number			34	
CSLB Contractor License Number				
Location of Business				
Name of Subcontractor				
Work to be done by Subcontractor				

Signature (M) Strips

Name of Bidder Christensen Brothers General Engineering, Inc.

Name & Title Leona Christensen - Corporate Secretary

Dated 01/11/2021

Project No. 2020-08 28314.00015\32571473.3 1/14/20

SECTION 300 - BID FORM

NAME OF BIDDER: Kelley's Underground Con. Inc.

The undersigned Bidder hereby declares that it has carefully examined the location of the proposed Work, and has read and examined the Contract Documents, including all plans, specifications, and all addenda, if any, for the following Project:

Central Road Sewer Improvements

We hereby propose to furnish all labor, materials, equipment, tools, transportation, and services, and to discharge all duties and obligations necessary and required to perform and complete the Project in strict accordance with the Contract Documents for the following TOTAL BID PRICE:

BID SCHEDULE

	Description	QTY.	Units	Rate	Total
1	Mobilization/Demobilization/Bonds/Insurance	1	LS	75,000,00	75,000.00
2	Traffic Control	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000,00
3	Erosion Control Implementation.	1	LS	2500.00	2,500.00
4	Sawcut AC pavement	8,350	LF	.20	1470.00
5	Remove and dispose of AC paving from trench (per LF of trench)	4,320	LF	2.45	11,448,00
6	Sawcut PCC	15	LF	20.00	300.00
7	Remove and replacement of PCC at cross gutter	35	SF	110,00	3850.00
8	Construct Sewer Manhole	12	EA	5600.00	67,200.0
9	Construct 18" PVC PS115 Sewer Main	3,560	LF	158.00	562,4800
10	Construct 15" PVC SDR 35 Sewer Main	148	LF	150.00	22,2009
11	Construct 10" PVC SDR 35 Sewer Main stub outs	32	LF	110.00	3,520.9
12	Construct 6" PVC SDR 35 Sewer Laterals	28	EA	2300.00	64,400.0
13	Connect to existing sewer manhole and reconstruct bottom per plan	2	EA	5000.00	10,000.0
14	Reconnect existing sewer lateral to new sewer main	2	EA	25000	5,000.
15	Trench repair (within area not to receive mill and overlay)	1,300	LF	17.00	22,100.0
16	Trench repair (within area to receive mill and overlay)	3,250	LF	13.20	42,900
17	Mill and overlay AC paving	40,000	SF	2.10	84,000
18	Replace any damaged or removed striping	1	LS	10,700.00	- 10,700.00
19	Post installation video and cleaning of the sewer line	1	LS	4500.0	4500.00

In case of discrepancy between the unit price and the line item cost set forth for a unit price item, the line item cost, calculated at the unit price multiplied by the estimated quantity, shall prevail and shall be utilized as the basis for determining the lowest responsive, responsible bidder.

However, if the amount set forth as a unit price is ambiguous, unintelligible or uncertain for any cause, or is omitted, or is the same amount as the entry in the "Line Item Cost" column, then the amount set forth in the "Line Item Cost" column for the item shall prevail and shall be divided by the estimated quantity for the item and the price thus obtained shall be the unit price. If any of the above discrepancies exist, the Town may recalculate the bid price on the basis of the unit price and the bidder agrees to be bound by such recalculation. Final payment for unit price items shall be determined by the Town from measured quantities of work performed.
BASE BID PRICE (BASED ON BID SCHEDULE): \$ 998768.00 Base Bid Price in Numbers
Nine Hundredninetyciant thousand Sckn huncler Base Bld Price in Written Form In dase oddiscrepancy between the written price and the numerical price, the written price shall prevail.
The undersigned agrees that this Bid Form constitutes a firm offer to the Town which cannot be withdrawn for the number of Working Days from the bid opening stated in the Notice Inviting Bids from the bid opening, or until a Contract for the Work is fully executed by the Town and a third party, whichever is earlier.
The Contract Time shall commence on the date stated in the Town's Notice to Proceed or as stated above. In no case shall the Contractor commence construction prior to the date stated in the Town's Notice to Proceed, or before providing the required bonds and evidence of insurance.
Bidder certifies that it is licensed in accordance with the California law providing for the registration of Contractors, License No. 4.30666, Expiration Date 3012.class of license A. If the bidder is a joint venture, each member of the joint venture must include the above information.
The undersigned acknowledges receipt, understanding and full consideration of the following addenda to the Contract Documents.
Addenda No.
Addenda No.
Audeliua No.

Project No. 2020-08 28314.00015\32571473.3 1/14/20

Department of Industrial Relations registration number, and (d) the portion of the work which will be done by each subcontractor who In compliance with the Subletting and Subcontracting Fair Practices Act of the Public Contract Code of the State of California, each bidder shall set forth below: (a) the name and the location of the place of business, (b) the California contractor license number, (c) the will perform work or labor or render service to the Contractor in or about the construction of the work in an amount in excess of onehalf of one percent (1/2%) of the Contractor's Total Bid Price. Notwithstanding the foregoing, if the work involves streets and highways, then the Contractor shall list each subcontractor who will perform work or labor or render service to Contractor in or about the work in an amount in excess of one-half of one percent (1/2%) of the Contractor's total Bid Price or \$10,000, whichever is greater. No additional ime shall be granted to provide the below requested information. If no subcontractor is specified, for a portion of the work, or if more than one subcontractor is specified for the same portion of Work, then the Contractor shall be deemed to have agreed that it is fully qualified to perform that Work, and that it shall perform that portion

			4	
DIR Registration Number	100001	100008580	1000029572	
CSLB Contractor License Number	4451UI	2841107	1000374	¥
Location of Business	murieHa, a	Grand Terrace	Victorville, CA 1000374	
Name of Subcontractor	mcs	Houston Harris Grand Terrace 884167	LBI Daving	
Work to be done by Subcontractor	mcs-mannores	Camera	paving	

Work to be done by Subcontractor	Name of Subcontractor	Location of Business	CSLB Contractor License Number	DIR Registration
Name of Bidder V	_	Inderginal Con Inc		

Name of Bidder Yelley's Underground Con. Inc.

Signature Fleelley - President

Dated 1 / Le | 2.02 |

- 27 -

Project No. 2020-08 28314.00015\32571473.3 1/14/20

SECTION 340 - DESIGNATION OF SUBCONTRACTORS



NAME OF BIDDER:	AID Builders Inc
-----------------	------------------

#11

The undersigned Bidder hereby declares that it has carefully examined the location of the proposed Work, and has read and examined the Contract Documents, including all plans, specifications, and all addenda, if any, for the following Project:

Central Road Sewer Improvements

We hereby propose to furnish all labor, materials, equipment, tools, transportation, and services, and to discharge all duties and obligations necessary and required to perform and complete the Project in strict accordance with the Contract Documents for the following TOTAL BID PRICE:

BID SCHEDULE

	Description	QTY.	Units	Rate	Total
1	Mobilization/Demobilization/Bonds/Insurance	1	LS	130,000	130,000
2	Traffic Control (No flagman) (Close Road with detours)(Public notification)	1	LS	30,000	30,000
3	Erossion Control Implementation.	1	LS	25,000	25,000
4	Sawcut AC pavement	8,350	LF	2.00	16,700
5	Remove and dispose of AC paving from trench (per LF of trench)	4,320	LF	9.00	38,880
6	Sawcut PCC	95		10.00	150.00
7	Remove and replacement of PGC at cross gutter	35	SF	100.00	3,500
8	Construct Sewer Manhole	12	EA	9,500	114,000
9	Construct 18" PVC SDR 35 Sewer Main	3,560	LF	110.00	391,600
10	Construct 15" PVC SDR 35 Sewer Main	148	LF	100.00	14,800
11	Construct 10" PVC SDR 35 Sewer Main stub outs	32	LF	150.00	4,800
12	Construct 6" PVC SDR 35 Sewer Laterals	28	EA	3,000	84,000
13	Connect to existing sewer manhole and reconstruct bottom per plan	2	EA	5,000	10,000
14	Reconnect existing sewer lateral to new sewer main	2	EA	5,000	10,000
15	Trench repair (within area not to receive mill and overlay)	1,300	LF	20.00	26,000
16	Trench repair (within area to receive mill and overlay)	3,250	LF	15.00	48,750
17	Mill and overlay AC paving	40,000	SF	2.00	80,000
18	Replace any damaged or removed striping	1	LS	15,000	15,000
19	Post installation video and cleaning of the sewer line	1	LS	13,000	13,000

In case of discrepancy between the unit price and the line item cost set forth for a unit price item, the line item cost, calculated at the unit price multiplied by the estimated quantity, shall prevail and shall be utilized as the basis for determining the lowest responsive, responsible bidder. However, if the amount set forth as a unit price is ambiguous, unintelligible or uncertain for any cause, or is omitted, or is the same amount as the entry in the "Line Item Cost" column, then the amount set forth in the "Line Item Cost" column for the item shall prevail and shall be divided by the estimated quantity for the item and the price thus obtained shall be the unit price. If any of the above discrepancies exist, the Town may recalculate the bid price on the basis of the unit price and the bidder agrees to be bound by such recalculation. Final payment for unit price items shall be determined by the Town from measured quantities of work performed.

shall be determined by the Town from measured quantities of work performed.
Base Bid Price in Numbers Base Bid Price in Numbers Base Bid Price in Written Form Base Bid Price in Written Form Cighty dollars In case of discrepancy between the written price and the numerical price, the written price shall
In case of discrepancy between the written price and the numerical price, the written price shall prevail.
The undersigned agrees that this Bid Form constitutes a firm offer to the Town which cannot be withdrawn for the number of Working Days from the bid opening stated in the Notice Inviting Bids from the bid opening, or until a Contract for the Work is fully executed by the Town and a third party, whichever is earlier.
The Contract Time shall commence on the date stated in the Town's Notice to Proceed or as stated above. In no case shall the Contractor commence construction prior to the date stated in the Town's Notice to Proceed, or before providing the required bonds and evidence of insurance.
Bidder certifies that it is licensed in accordance with the California law providing for the registration of Contractors, License No. (Expiration Date (O)/31/21, class of license (H2)/3. If the bidder is a joint venture, each member of the joint venture must include the above information.
The undersigned acknowledges receipt, understanding and full consideration of the following addenda to the Contract Documents. Addenda No
Addenda No

Addenda No.

bidder shall set forth below: (a) the name and the location of the place of business, (b) the California contractor license number, (c) the Department of Industrial Relations registration number, and (d) the portion of the work which will be done by each subcontractor who then the Contractor shall list each subcontractor who will perform work or labor or render service to Contractor in or about the work in In compliance with the Subletting and Subcontracting Fair Practices Act of the Public Contract Code of the State of California, each will perform work or labor or render service to the Contractor in or about the construction of the work in an amount in excess of onehalf of one percent (1/2%) of the Contractor's Total Bid Price. Notwithstanding the foregoing, if the work involves streets and highways, an amount in excess of one-half of one percent (1/2%) of the Contractor's total Bid Price or \$10,000, whichever is greater. No additional ime shall be granted to provide the below requested information.

then the Contractor shall be deemed to have agreed that it is fully qualified to perform that Work, and that it shall perform that portion If no subcontractor is specified, for a portion of the work, or if more than one subcontractor is specified for the same portion of Work,

Work to be done by Subcontractor	Name of Subcontractor	Location of Business	CSLB Contractor License Number	DIR Registration Number
Paving, striping	Gami Construction	16567 Bayleaf In fontana ca 92337	104632	1000064052

Nork to be done by Subcontractor	Name of Subcontractor	Location of Business	CSLB Contractor License Number	DIR Registration Number
/	7 /			

Name of Bidder Aid/Builders	
Signature	
Name & Title Ed Albadry President	

01-11-2021

Project No. 2020-08 28314.00015\32571473.3 1/14/20

Dated_

SECTION 300 - BID FORM

NAME OF BIDDER: HIGH DESERT UNDERGROUND, INC.

The undersigned Bidder hereby declares that it has carefully examined the location of the proposed Work, and has read and examined the Contract Documents, including all plans, specifications, and all addenda, if any, for the following Project:

Central Road Sewer Improvements

We hereby propose to furnish all labor, materials, equipment, tools, transportation, and services, and to discharge all duties and obligations necessary and required to perform and complete the Project in strict accordance with the Contract Documents for the following TOTAL BID PRICE:

BID SCHEDULE

	Description	QTY.	Units	Rate	Total
1	Mobilization/Demobilization/Bonds/Insurance	1	LS	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00
2	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$58,000.00	\$50,000.00
3	Erosion Control Implementation.	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
4	Sawcut AC pavement	8,350	LF	\$1.00	\$8,350.00
5	Remove and dispose of AC paving from trench (per LF of trench)	4,320	LF	\$5.00	#21,600.00
6	Sawcut PCC	15	LF	\$ 20.00	\$300.00
7	Remove and replacement of PCC at cross gutter	35	SF	\$95.00	#3,325.00
8	Construct Sewer Manhole	12	EA	\$ 8,500.00	\$102,000.00
9	Construct 18" PVC PS115 Sewer Main	3,560	LF	\$120.00	\$427,200.00
10	Construct 15" PVC SDR 35 Sewer Main	148	LF	\$ 120.00	\$17,760.00
11	Construct 10" PVC SDR 35 Sewer Main stub outs	32	LF	\$110.00	\$3,520.00
12	Construct 6" PVC SDR 35 Sewer Laterals	28	EA	\$5,000.00	\$140,000.00
13	Connect to existing sewer manhole and reconstruct bottom per plan	2	EA	\$10,250.00	\$20,500.00
14	Reconnect existing sewer lateral to new sewer main	2	EA	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00
15	Trench repair (within area not to receive mill and overlay)	1,300	LF	\$40.00	\$52,000.00
16	Trench repair (within area to receive mill and overlay)	3,250	LF	\$54.00	\$115,500.00
17	Mill and overlay AC paving	40,000	SF	\$3.75	\$150,000.00
18	Replace any damaged or removed striping	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
19	Post installation video and cleaning of the sewer line	1	LS	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00

In case of discrepancy between the unit price and the line item cost set forth for a unit price item, the line item cost, calculated at the unit price multiplied by the estimated quantity, shall prevail and shall be utilized as the basis for determining the lowest responsive, responsible bidder. However, if the amount set forth as a unit price is ambiguous, unintelligible or uncertain for any cause, or is omitted, or is the same amount as the entry in the "Line Item Cost" column, then the amount set forth in the "Line Item Cost" column for the item shall prevail and shall be divided by the estimated quantity for the item and the price thus obtained shall be the unit price. If any of the above discrepancies exist, the Town may recalculate the bid price on the basis of the unit price and the bidder agrees to be bound by such recalculation. Final payment for unit price items shall be determined by the Town from measured quantities of work performed.

BASE BID PRICE (BASED ON BID SCHEDULE):

ONE MILLION TWO HUNDRED FIFTY-THREE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED FIFTY-FIVE Base Bid Price in Written Form AND ZERO CENTS.

In case of discrepancy between the written price and the numerical price, the written price shall prevail.

The undersigned agrees that this Bid Form constitutes a firm offer to the Town which cannot be withdrawn for the number of Working Days from the bid opening stated in the Notice Inviting Bids from the bid opening, or until a Contract for the Work is fully executed by the Town and a third party, whichever is earlier.

The Contract Time shall commence on the date stated in the Town's Notice to Proceed or as stated above. In no case shall the Contractor commence construction prior to the date stated in the Town's Notice to Proceed, or before providing the required bonds and evidence of insurance.

Bidder certifies that it is licensed in accordance with the California law providing for the registration of Contractors, License No. <u>444032</u>, Expiration Date <u>10.31.21</u>, class of license <u>634, A</u>. If the bidder is a joint venture, each member of the joint venture must include the above information.

The undersigned acknowledges receipt, understanding and full consideration of the following addenda to the Contract Documents.

Addenda No.	01	
Addenda No.	NA	
Addenda No.	NA	

Department of Industrial Relations registration number, and (d) the portion of the work which will be done by each subcontractor who bidder shall set forth below: (a) the name and the location of the place of business, (b) the California contractor license number, (c) the will perform work or labor or render service to the Contractor in or about the construction of the work in an amount in excess of onethen the Contractor shall list each subcontractor who will perform work or labor or render service to Contractor in or about the work in In compliance with the Subletting and Subcontracting Fair Practices Act of the Public Contract Code of the State of California, each half of one percent (1/2%) of the Contractor's Total Bid Price. Notwithstanding the foregoing, if the work involves streets and highways, an amount in excess of one-half of one percent (1/2%) of the Contractor's total Bid Price or \$10,000, whichever is greater. No additional time shall be granted to provide the below requested information. If no subcontractor is specified, for a portion of the work, or if more than one subcontractor is specified for the same portion of Work, then the Contractor shall be deemed to have agreed that it is fully qualified to perform that Work, and that it shall perform that portion

Work to be done by Subcontractor	Name of Subcontractor	Location of Business	CSLB Contractor License Number	DIR Registration Number
INSTALL & LINE MANHOLES	MANHOLE BUILDERS, INC.	CORONA, CA	631892	1000012259
PAINE	716	CORONA, CA	867440-A	867440-A 1000008461
STRIPING	JES STRIPING	ONTARIO, CA	538211	21690000001
PAVING	PAVEMENT REXCLING SYSTEMS INC.	JURUPA VALLEY	569352	1000003363

ن
2
NON
DE-PO
INDE
SET L
DES
五
Bidder
Name of

Signature

Name & Title BLANE SANDWICK, COO

Dated 01.12.2021

Project No. 2020-08 28314,00015\\\32571473.3 1/14\\\20

SECTION 340 - DESIGNATION OF SUBCONTRACTORS

SECTION 300 - BID FORM

NAME OF BIDDER:	Borden Excavating, Inc.

The undersigned Bidder hereby declares that it has carefully examined the location of the proposed Work, and has read and examined the Contract Documents, including all plans, specifications, and all addenda, if any, for the following Project:

Central Road Sewer Improvements

We hereby propose to furnish all labor, materials, equipment, tools, transportation, and services, and to discharge all duties and obligations necessary and required to perform and complete the Project in strict accordance with the Contract Documents for the following TOTAL BID PRICE:

BID SCHEDULE

	Description	QTY.	Units	Rate	Total
1	Mobilization/Demobilization/Bonds/Insurance	1	LS	20,240.00	20,240.00
2	Traffic Control	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00
3	Erosion Control Implementation.	1	LS	1,000.00	1,000.00
4	Sawcut AC pavement	8,350	LF	1.00	8,350.00
5	Remove and dispose of AC paving from trench (per LF of trench)	4,320	LF	2.00	8,640.00
6	Sawcut PCC	15	LF	2.00	30.00
7	Remove and replacement of PCC at cross gutter	35	SF	20.00	700.00
8	Construct Sewer Manhole	12	EA	10,000.00	120,000.00
9	Construct 18" PVC PS115 Sewer Main	3,560	LF	190.00	676,400.00
10	Construct 15" PVC SDR 35 Sewer Main	148	LF	80.00	11,840.00
11	Construct 10" PVC SDR 35 Sewer Main stub outs	32	LF	90.00	2,880.00
12	Construct 6" PVC SDR 35 Sewer Laterals	28	EA	3,000.00	84,000.00
13	Connect to existing sewer manhole and reconstruct bottom per plan	2	EA	20,000.00	40,000.00
14	Reconnect existing sewer lateral to new sewer main	2	EA	4,000.00	8,000.00
15	Trench repair (within area not to receive mill and overlay)	1,300	LF	50.00	65,000.00
16	Trench repair (within area to receive mill and overlay)	3,250	LF	40.00	130,000.00
17	Mill and overlay AC paving	40,000	SF	1.60	64,000.00
18	Replace any damaged or removed striping	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00
19	Post installation video and cleaning of the sewer line	1	LS	2,500.00	2,500.00

In case of discrepancy between the unit price and the line item cost set forth for a unit price item, the line item cost, calculated at the unit price multiplied by the estimated quantity, shall prevail and shall be utilized as the basis for determining the lowest responsive, responsible bidder. However, if the amount set forth as a unit price is ambiguous, unintelligible or uncertain for any cause, or is omitted, or is the same amount as the entry in the "Line Item Cost" column, then the amount set forth in the "Line Item Cost" column for the item shall prevail and shall be divided by the estimated quantity for the item and the price thus obtained shall be the unit price. If any of the above discrepancies exist, the Town may recalculate the bid price on the basis of the unit price and the bidder agrees to be bound by such recalculation. Final payment for unit price items shall be determined by the Town from measured quantities of work performed.

BASE BID PRICE (BASED ON BID SCHEDULE):

\$ 1,258,580.00	
Base Bid Price in Numbers	

One Million Two Hundred Fifty Eight Thousand Five Hundred Eighty Dollars and No Cents

Base Bid Price in Written Form

In case of discrepancy between the written price and the numerical price, the written price shall prevail.

The undersigned agrees that this Bid Form constitutes a firm offer to the Town which cannot be withdrawn for the number of Working Days from the bid opening stated in the Notice Inviting Bids from the bid opening, or until a Contract for the Work is fully executed by the Town and a third party, whichever is earlier.

The Contract Time shall commence on the date stated in the Town's Notice to Proceed or as stated above. In no case shall the Contractor commence construction prior to the date stated in the Town's Notice to Proceed, or before providing the required bonds and evidence of insurance.

Bidder certifies that it is licensed in accordance with the California law providing for the registration of Contractors, License No. 741879 _____, Expiration Date 06/30/2021, class of license A _____. If the bidder is a joint venture, each member of the joint venture must include the above information.

The undersigned acknowledges receipt, understanding and full consideration of the following addenda to the Contract Documents.

Addenda No1	5	\bigcirc	
Addenda No			
Addenda No			

bidder shall set forth below: (a) the name and the location of the place of business, (b) the California contractor license number, (c) the Department of Industrial Relations registration number, and (d) the portion of the work which will be done by each subcontractor who n compliance with the Subletting and Subcontracting Fair Practices Act of the Public Contract Code of the State of California, each then the Contractor shall list each subcontractor who will perform work or labor or render service to Contractor in or about the work in will perform work or labor or render service to the Contractor in or about the construction of the work in an amount in excess of onenalfof one percent (1/2%) of the Contractor's Total Bid Price. Notwithstanding the foregoing, if the work involves streets and highways, an amount in excess of one-half of one percent (1/2%) of the Contractor's total Bid Price or \$10,000, whichever is greater. No additional ime shall be granted to provide the below requested information. If no subcontractor is specified, for a portion of the work, or if more than one subcontractor is specified for the same portion of Work, then the Contractor shall be deemed to have agreed that it is fully qualified to perform that Work, and that it shall perform that portion

Work to be done by Subcontractor	Name of Subcontractor	Location of Business	CSLB Contractor License Number	DIR Registration Number
Paving & Striping	All American Asphalt	P.O. Box 2229, Corona, CA 92878	267073 AC12	1000001051
Manholes	Underground Manholes	7639 McKinley Ave. San Bernardino, CA	659134	1000010700
CCTV	Houston Harris	21831 Barton Road Grand Terrace, CA 92313	884167	1000003580

SECTION 340 - DESIGNATION OF SUBCONTRACTORS

DIR Registration Number				
CSLB Contractor License Number				
Location of Business				
Name of Subcontractor				
Work to be done by Subcontractor				

Signature

Name of Bidder Borden Excavating, Inc.

Name & Title Shaun Borden, President

Dated 01/01/2021

Project No. 2020-08 28314.00015\32571473.3 1/14/20

SECTION 300 - BID FORM

NAME OF BIDDER: The Van Dyke, Corporation

The undersigned Bidder hereby declares that it has carefully examined the location of the proposed Work, and has read and examined the Contract Documents, including all plans, specifications, and all addenda, if any, for the following Project:

Central Road Sewer Improvements

We hereby propose to furnish all labor, materials, equipment, tools, transportation, and services, and to discharge all duties and obligations necessary and required to perform and complete the Project in strict accordance with the Contract Documents for the following TOTAL BID PRICE:

BID SCHEDULE

	Description	QTY.	Units	Rate	Total
1	Mobilization/Demobilization/Bonds/Insurance	1	LS	50,000-	SD,000-
2	Traffic Control	1	LS	26,000-	26,000-
3	Erosion Control Implementation.	1	LS	10,000-	10.000-
4	Sawcut AC pavement	8,350	LF	2-	16,700-
5	Remove and dispose of AC paving from trench (per LF of trench)	4,320	LF	4-	17,280-
6	Sawcut PCC	15	LF	20-	300-
7	Remove and replacement of PCC at cross gutter	35	SF	100-	3500-
8	Construct Sewer Manhole	12	EA	13,500-	162,000-
9	Construct 18" PVC PS115 Sewer Main	3,560	LF	120-	427,200-
10	Construct 15" PVC SDR 35 Sewer Main	148	LF	175-	25,900-
11	Construct 10" PVC SDR 35 Sewer Main stub outs	32	LF	300-	9,600-
12	Construct 6" PVC SDR 35 Sewer Laterals	28	EA	4,000-	112,000-
13	Connect to existing sewer manhole and reconstruct bottom per plan	2	EA	20,000-	40,000 -
14	Reconnect existing sewer lateral to new sewer main	2	EA	5,000-	10,000-
15	Trench repair (within area not to receive mill and overlay)	1,300	LF	65-	84,500-
16	Trench repair (within area to receive mill and overlay)	3,250	LF	70-	227,500-
17	Mill and overlay AC paving	40,000	SF	1.70	68,000-
18	Replace any damaged or removed striping	1	LS	20,000-	20,000-
19	Post installation video and cleaning of the sewer line	1	LS	10,000-	10,000-

In case of discrepancy between the unit price and the line item cost set forth for a unit price item, the line item cost, calculated at the unit price multiplied by the estimated quantity, shall prevail and shall be utilized as the basis for determining the lowest responsive, responsible bidder. However, if the amount set forth as a unit price is ambiguous, unintelligible or uncertain for any cause, or is omitted, or is the same amount as the entry in the "Line Item Cost" column, then the amount set forth in the "Line Item Cost" column for the item shall prevail and shall be divided by the estimated quantity for the item and the price thus obtained shall be the unit price. If any of the above discrepancies exist, the Town may recalculate the bid price on the basis of the unit price and the bidder agrees to be bound by such recalculation. Final payment for unit price items shall be determined by the Town from measured quantities of work performed.

BASE BID PRICE (BASED ON BID SCHEDULE): \$ 1,320,480 00 Base Bid Price in Numbers One million Three Hundred Twenty Thousand Four Hundred Eighty Base Bid Price in Written Form Dollars and zero cents

In case of discrepancy between the written price and the numerical price, the written price shall prevail.

The undersigned agrees that this Bid Form constitutes a firm offer to the Town which cannot be withdrawn for the number of Working Days from the bid opening stated in the Notice Inviting Bids from the bid opening, or until a Contract for the Work is fully executed by the Town and a third party, whichever is earlier.

The Contract Time shall commence on the date stated in the Town's Notice to Proceed or as stated above. In no case shall the Contractor commence construction prior to the date stated in the Town's Notice to Proceed, or before providing the required bonds and evidence of insurance.

Bidder certifies that it is licensed in accordance with the California law providing for the registration of Contractors, License No. 50576, Expiration Date 400/21, class of license 0. If the bidder is a joint venture, each member of the joint venture must include the above information.

The undersigned acknowledges receipt, understanding and full consideration of the following addenda to the Contract Documents.

Addenda No	
Addenda No	
Addenda No	

bidder shall set forth below: (a) the name and the location of the place of business, (b) the California contractor license number, (c) the Department of Industrial Relations registration number, and (d) the portion of the work which will be done by each subcontractor who will perform work or labor or render service to the Contractor in or about the construction of the work in an amount in excess of onethen the Contractor shall list each subcontractor who will perform work or labor or render service to Contractor in or about the work in an amount in excess of one-half of one percent (1/2%) of the Contractor's total Bid Price or \$10,000, whichever is greater. No additional half of one percent (1/2%) of the Contractor's Total Bid Price. Notwithstanding the foregoing, if the work involves streets and highways, n compliance with the Subletting and Subcontracting Fair Practices Act of the Public Contract Code of the State of California, each ime shall be granted to provide the below requested information.

If no subcontractor is specified, for a portion of the work, or if more than one subcontractor is specified for the same portion of Work, then the Contractor shall be deemed to have agreed that it is fully qualified to perform that Work, and that it shall perform that portion

Work to be done by Subcontractor	Name of Subcontractor	Location of Business	CSLB Contractor License Number	DIR Registration Number
asphalt milling	pavement losto san sevaine wall pecycling systems subvers disparentely for all states	10240 san sevaineuay Jurupa valley, pa 91752	y 569352	5955000001
manholes	olson precast	2239 W. Stonehuzstor Dialto, Ca 92377	r 151277	6 T O DIO O O O O I
Coatings	sancon Technologies	5841 Enginemable Huntington Beach (92649	774055	1000008879
asphalt	matich Coepoeation	PUBOXIO HIGHLAND, CA 92346	149783	100000426D

Name of Bidder The Van Dyke Corpogation

Signature Manhama

Name & Title David Van Dyke, President

Dated Jan 12,2021

Project No. 2020-08 28314.00015\\\32571473\\\114\\20

SECTION 300 - BID FORM

NAME OF BIDDER: Kirtley Construction, Inc. dba TK Construction

The undersigned Bidder hereby declares that it has carefully examined the location of the proposed Work, and has read and examined the Contract Documents, including all plans, specifications, and all addenda, if any, for the following Project:

Central Road Sewer Improvements

We hereby propose to furnish all labor, materials, equipment, tools, transportation, and services, and to discharge all duties and obligations necessary and required to perform and complete the Project in strict accordance with the Contract Documents for the following TOTAL BID PRICE:

BID SCHEDULE

	Description	QTY.	Units	Rate	Total
1	Mobilization/Demobilization/Bonds/Insurance	1	LS	25,00000	25,000
2	Traffic Control	1	LS	65,000 02	65,00000
3	Erosion Control Implementation.	1	LS	10,14200	10.14200
4	Sawcut AC pavement	8,350	LF	2.40	20,040.00
5	Remove and dispose of AC paving from trench (per LF of trench)	4,320	LF	13.25	57,24000
6	Sawcut PCC	15	LF	100.00	1500.00
7	Remove and replacement of PCC at cross gutter	35	SF	141.00	4935.00
8	Construct Sewer Manhole	12	EA	14,00000	168,00000
9	Construct 18" PVC PS115 Sewer Main	3,560	LF	22/02	784,760 =
10	Construct 15" PVC SDR 35 Sewer Main	148	LF	167 00	24.716 02
11	Construct 10" PVC SDR 35 Sewer Main stub outs	32	LF	244 00	7 808 00
12	Construct 6" PVC SDR 35 Sewer Laterals	28	EA	99702	27,91600
13	Connect to existing sewer manhole and reconstruct bottom per plan	2	EA	530000	10,60000
14	Reconnect existing sewer lateral to new sewer main	2	EA	9/00°2	18,2000
15	Trench repair (within area not to receive mill and overlay)	1,300	LF	6000	78,00002
16	Trench repair (within area to receive mill and overlay)	3,250	LF	5802	188,50000
17	Mill and overlay AC paving	40,000	SF	200	80,000 02
18	Replace any damaged or removed striping	1	LS	21,000 62	21,000 02
19	Post installation video and cleaning of the sewer line	1	LS	15000-	1500000

In case of discrepancy between the unit price and the line item cost set forth for a unit price item, the line item cost, calculated at the unit price multiplied by the estimated quantity, shall prevail and shall be utilized as the basis for determining the lowest responsive, responsible bidder. However, if the amount set forth as a unit price is ambiguous, unintelligible or uncertain for any cause, or is omitted, or is the same amount as the entry in the "Line Item Cost" column, then the amount set forth in the "Line Item Cost" column for the item shall prevail and shall be divided by the estimated quantity for the item and the price thus obtained shall be the unit price. If any of the above discrepancies exist, the Town may recalculate the bid price on the basis of the unit price and the bidder agrees to be bound by such recalculation. Final payment for unit price items shall be determined by the Town from measured quantities of work performed.

shall be determined by the Town from measured quantities of work performed.
BASE BID PRICE (BASED ON BID SCHEDULE):
\$
One million Lix Hundred and In Housand Thru Hundred Base Bid Price in Written Form and Fefty Leven thousans
In case of discrepancy between the written price and the numerical price, the written price shall prevail.
The undersigned agrees that this Bid Form constitutes a firm offer to the Town which cannot be withdrawn for the number of Working Days from the bid opening stated in the Notice Inviting Bids from the bid opening, or until a Contract for the Work is fully executed by the Town and a third party, whichever is earlier.
The Contract Time shall commence on the date stated in the Town's Notice to Proceed or as stated above. In no case shall the Contractor commence construction prior to the date stated in the Town's Notice to Proceed, or before providing the required bonds and evidence of insurance.
Bidder certifies that it is licensed in accordance with the California law providing for the registration of Contractors, License No. <u>811801</u> , Expiration Date <u>9/30/2022</u> , class of license <u>A</u> . If the bidder is a joint venture, <u>each</u> member of the joint venture must include the above information.
The undersigned acknowledges receipt, understanding and full consideration of the following addenda to the Contract Documents.
Addenda No1
Addenda No

Addenda No. _____

Department of Industrial Relations registration number, and (d) the portion of the work which will be done by each subcontractor who bidder shall set forth below: (a) the name and the location of the place of business, (b) the California contractor license number, (c) the will perform work or labor or render service to the Contractor in or about the construction of the work in an amount in excess of onethen the Contractor shall list each subcontractor who will perform work or labor or render service to Contractor in or about the work in In compliance with the Subletting and Subcontracting Fair Practices Act of the Public Contract Code of the State of California, each half of one percent (1/2%) of the Contractor's Total Bid Price. Notwithstanding the foregoing, if the work involves streets and highways, an amount in excess of one-half of one percent (1/2%) of the Contractor's total Bid Price or \$10,000, whichever is greater. No additional time shall be granted to provide the below requested information.

If no subcontractor is specified, for a portion of the work, or if more than one subcontractor is specified for the same portion of Work, then the Contractor shall be deemed to have agreed that it is fully qualified to perform that Work, and that it shall perform that portion

Work to be done by Subcontractor	Name of Subcontractor	Location of Business	CSLB Contractor License Number	DIR Registration Number
Paving	All American Asphalt	P.O. Box 2229 Corona, CA 92878	267073	1000001051
Surveying	Joseph E. Bonadiman & Associates, Inc.	234 N. Arrowhead Ave. San Bernardino, CA 92408	909172	1000007202
Traffic Control Engineering	Traffic Managment Inc.	2435 Lemon Ave. Signal Hill, CA 90755	785804	1000005229
Manhole Construction	Manhole Construction Specialists, Inc.	35246 Atelope Rd. Murrieta, CA 92563	445161	1000010719
Concrete Cutting	Penhall	1801 Penhall Way Anaheim, CA 92801	568673	1000000860

SECTION 340 - DESIGNATION OF SUBCONTRACTORS

Work to be done by Subcontractor	Name of Subcontractor	Location of Business	CSLB Contractor License Number	DIR Registration Number
Street Striping	Superior Pavement Markings Inc.	650 E 1st St, Beaumont, CA 92223	776306	1000001476
				,

Name of Bidder Kirtley Construction, Inc. dba TK Construction

Signature__

Name & Title David King - Vice President

Dated January 12, 2021